

# CITY OF SARATOGA SPRINGS

City Council Meeting



January 5, 2021 Via Zoom - Registration Required



# 7:00 PM

### **CALL TO ORDER**

**ZOOM REGISTRATION: Link Here or on the City Website** 

**ROLL CALL** 

**SALUTE TO FLAG** 

**PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD / 15 MINUTES** 

PRESENTATION(S):

**EXECUTIVE SESSION:** 

### CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. Approval of 12/14/2020 Pre-Agenda Meeting Minutes
- 2. Approval of 12/15/2020 City Council Meeting Minutes
- 3. Approval of 12/15/2020 City Council Meeting Transcript
- 4. Approve Payroll 01/01/20 \$76,495.76
- 5. Approve Payroll 12/31/2020 \$444,073.60
- 6. Approve Warrant - 2020 20DEC3 \$366,084.03
- 7. Approve Warrant - 2021 21JAN1 \$156,795.67
- 8. Approve Mid-Warrant - 2020 20MWDEC4 \$29,632.15

## **MAYOR'S DEPARTMENT**

- 1. Announcement: 2021 Community Development Block Grant sub-grantee application period open 1/15/21
- 2. Discussion and Vote: Approval to Hire a Senior Planner in Planning Department
- 3. Discussion and Vote: Saratoga Springs Recreation Department Part-time/Seasonal Personnel/Referee **Proposal**

### ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT

1. Announcement: State Passes Legislation to Address Senior and Disabled Homeowner Exemptions

# FINANCE DEPARTMENT

- 1. Update: City Finances
- 2. Discussion and Vote: Refunding Bond Resolution
- 3. Discussion and Vote: Budget Transfers Payroll

### PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

### **PUBLIC SAFETY DEPARTMENT**

- 1. Announcement: Covid 19 Update
- 2. Announcement: Pre Foreclosure/Foreclosure Prevention
- 3. Announcement: Assistant Fire Chief Appointment Effective December 26, 2020

### **SUPERVISORS**

- 1. Matthew Veitch
  - 1. Saratoga County 2021 Budget Update
  - 2. 2020 Buildings & Grounds Year-End Report
  - 3. Last City Council Meeting December 15<sup>th</sup> absence
  - 4. 2021 County Organizational Meeting, January 6th at 4pm
- 2. Tara Gaston
  - 1. COVID-19 Update
  - 2. 2020 Board Year-End
  - 3. Public Forum

# **ADJOURN**